

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

June 28, 2010

William Parkes Cliff Berry Inc PO Box 13079 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316- 0100

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Cliff Berry Inc 5218 Saint Paul St Tampa, FL 33619- 6118

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility, Processor, Marketer, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C) The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues Registration Number **FLR000013888** on June 28, 2010 Insurance Carrier: **XL INSURANCE AMERICA INC**

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprila Siaves

Aprilia Graves Engineering Specialist IV Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting

FLORIDA EPA ID FL R	REC DEP Wa 2600 B	TL - FLORIDA NOTIL GULATED WASTE A aste Management Division-J lair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, (850) 245-8772 3 8 8 8	CTIVITY HWRS, MS4560			BSH	010 W		
1. Iteason for	Mark 'X' in correct box:								
2. Facility or Business Name	Cli	ff Berry, Inc Tampa	Facility			5 0 5 1	1 1 1 4		
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator: C	Date bee	New Operator Date became Operator: <u>- / - /2000</u> mm dd yy						
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box:	Street or P.O. Box: P.O. Box 13079					54) 763-3390		
	City or Town:	State:	FL	Zip Code:	33316				
	Operator Type: 🛛	perator Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other							
in I activity a higher the	Physical Street Address: 5218 St. Paul Street								
Location Information	City or Town: Tampa			State:	FL	Zip Code:	33619		
	^{County:} Hillsbor	County: Hillsborough If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.							
	Latitude: <u> 2 7 </u> <u> </u> d d	Latitude: 2 7 5 5 1 0. N Longitude: 8 2 2 3 4 5. W Method: d d mm ss.ssss d d mm ss.sss Datum:							
5. Facility North Am		A. 5622	19	В.					
Classification Syst Code(s)	tem (NAICS)	с.		D.					
6. Facility or	Street Address or	P.O. Box:	P.0	. Box 1	3079				
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:	Fort Lauder	dale	State:	FL	Zip Code:	33316		
7. Facility or	First Name:	William	Last Name: P	arkes, .	lr.	^{Title:} Mgr	Reg Affairs		
Business Contact Person	Phone Number:	Extension: 124	E-Mail:	bp	oarkes@cliffb	erryinc.com			
	Street or P.O. Box: P.O. Box 13079								
	City or Town:	Fort Lauder	rdale	State:	FL	Zip Code:	33316		
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: C-2 Holdings, Inc.			New Owner Date became Owner: <u>- / - / 2000</u> mm dd yy					
	Street or P.O. Bo	Street or P.O. Box: P.O. Box 350123					954) 763-3390		
real property owners	City or Town:	City or Town: Fort Lauderdale				Zip Code:	33335		
in the comments section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other								

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 1 of 4

EPA ID No. FLR000013888
at apply):
 For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action
 c. Non-operating: Posterostile of Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.) (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
 (5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
ate of Liability Insurance is required along with this registration.] wn waste only 🛛 b. For commercial purposes ation secialty Insurance Company e 740 Walnut Creek, California 94596
Telephone
ay 🗌 Water 🗋 Other - specify Storage Volume
d with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), of the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the es (F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] bility [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] ty operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 0.171(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] I [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.] -730.171(3)(a)7., F.A.C.]

ete in en			IC. III. III. III.				FLR000013888	
B. Univ	ersal Waste (UW)	Activities (1	Mark 'X' in	all that apply) ("	accumula	ted" means at any one	e time):	
	Large Quantity Handl	er (LQH) = :	5,000 kg (11	,000 lb) or more o	f any comb	pination of UW accumu	ılated	
\square	Small Quantity Handl	er(SQH) = a	always less th	nan 5,000 kg accur	nulated			
	Mercury-containing d Mercury-containing d							
	Mercury-containing la	amps LQH =	2,000 kg (4	400 lbs/8,000 lam	os) or mor	e accumulated by for-h	ire handler	
						lated by for-hire handl		
		nps = 1 kg, 6						
	Pharmaceuticals LQF	I = 5,000 kg	or more of u	niversal pharmace	utical was	te (UPW) accumulated		
	Pharmaceuticals LOF	H = more that	n 1 kg (2.2 lt	b) of acutely hazar	dous ("P-l	isted") pharmaceutical	waste accumulated	
	Phormaceuticals SQF	I = always le	ss than 5 000) kg of UPW and a	lways 1 k	g or less of acutely haz	ardous UPW accumulat	ed
	Filalinaceuticais 5Q1		Transport					
(1) For (those Managing	Generate/ Accumulate	(see note in instructions)	Handle at Transfer Facility	(2) Enter of each ty	/pe of UW on site or t	maximum amount (in J ransported at any one	time.
a. Batteri	es		\mathbf{X}			3,000		
b. Pestici	des							
c. Pharma	aceuticals		\mathbf{X}			50		
d. Mercu	ry Containing Devices					100		
	ry Containing Lamps					2,000		
	cury Recovery and/o	r Reclamati	on Facility		Note: A haz	ardous waste permit is requi	red for this activity. [Rule 62	-737.800,
	pter 62-737, F.A.C.]	i Rechannes			F.A.C.]	4		
	erse Distributor of U	w 🗆		Pharmaceuticals			Devices	. 10
(5) Dest	tination Facility for U	JW 🗆		Note: for this activ storage prior to rec	ycling.		ecycle a UW. A permit is r	
C. Use	d Oil Activities:				8) Specifi	c Certification to be sign	red by all Used Oil Trans	porters
(1) U	Used Oil Transporter	- indicate t	ype(s) of ac	tivity(ies):	I certify as	s a Used Oil Transporter t	hat the training program a on 62-710.600, F.A.C., are	in place,
	a . Transporter				current an	d being adhered to. If any	modifications have been	made to the
	b. Transfer Fac				orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is			
(-)	Collection CenterUsed Oil Process		is required fo	r this activity.)	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of			
	Off-Specification				Liability 1	Insurance, DEP form 62-7	710.901(4), F.A.C.	
	Used Oil Fuel M						-	
	Used Oil Filter				D.	Mart		
	🛛 a. Transporter				Signature	of Authorized Person		
	b. Transfer Fac	cility			Cliff B	erry, II		
	c. Processor d. End User				Print Nar	ne of Authorized Person		
(7) Use	ed Oil Transporters, Ti	ransfer Facili	ties, Collecti	ion Centers, Off-				
Snecifi	cation Burners and Ma	arketers must	t pay an annu	ial \$100			d	(2.710.51)
registra	ation fee. Used Oil Pro	cessors are e	exempt from	this fee. If		records required under are kept at (check one):	the provisions of Rule (52-710.51
applica	able, enclose a check o e to Florida Departme	or money ord	er, in the and mental Prote	ection.		mailing (business) addr		
	check is enclosed.					site (facility) address		
	encour la encrosoa.					90 - 2 ⁰		

NA TATANA MENDALAH MULAH M Mulah Mulah Mula		EPA	ID No.		FLR	000013888		
D. Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.								
10. Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazar your facility. List them in the order they are presented in Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usua	n the regulations (e	e.g., D(001, D003, 1	·007, U	12).			
1 2 3	4	5		6		7		
⁸ ⁹ See ¹⁰ Atta	¹¹ ched	12	Shee	13	t	14		
15 16 17	18	19		20		21		
22 23 24	25	26		27		28		
11. Other Status Changes (Mark 'X' in all that a	pply):							
 A. Non-Handler of Regulated Waste at This Facili (1) Business no longer generates, transports, t (2) Waste generated by business has been del (3) Other (explain) B. Facility Closed (1) Closed at this location and moved or move be handling regulated waste there. (2) Out of Business - Business closed on 	treats, stores, or di isted. ving to another - s	ubmit	a new Form	8700-12	2FL for the			
address, and phone number where you ca	in be reached after	closin	g.			onnuer person, manag		
Contact	Phone							
Address								
City, State, Zip								
C. Property Tax Default	Provident Contraction of Contraction Contraction		Bankruptcy					
12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that in accordance with a system designed to assure that qua information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge a for submitting false information, including the possibili facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply	alified personnel p and belief, true, ac ity of fine and imp	roperly curate, orisonm	and completent for know	evaluate te. I am ving vio	aware tha	t there are significant penalties I have notified as a transfer		
Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized	I J	Print 1	Name and	Title		Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)		
representative	Cliff Berry, II, President					2/12/2010		
Man	Cim Derry, II, President							
If the person who filled in this form is not the Facil	ity Contact or Or	herato	r. please cou	nplete t	he inform	ation below:		
If the person who filled in this form is not the Fach. William E. Parkes, Jr.	(954) 76	3-339	0	bp	arkes@	cliffberryinc.com		
(Name of person completing this form)	(Phone Number) (E-mail Address)					ss)		
13. Comments: Note: CBI uses SIC Code 1799 for the C				5267				

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 4 of 4



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP, MS 4555, 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #62-710 901(3) Form Title Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers Effective Date June 9, 2005

Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers* (*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration requirements of rule 62-710.500 and 62-710.850, F.A.C. [See Section A, Box 5 below]) for reporting period January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009 Use the information recorded in your Record Keeping Form [62-710.901(2)] or equivalent] to complete this document

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A)	2. Telept	954 none No. ()	763 3390
	3. EP/	ID No. FLR 000	0013888
ince vour last		······································	
			·····
	different from #2	, above) ()	
ns) /Aggregation	Point & Process	or Marketer	
JSED OIL HAN	DLERS. USED OI	L FILTER HANDLER	S SEE SECTION C)
Automotive	Industrial	<u>Mixed</u>	Total 2738988
		10701	
r		<u></u>	74586
			2813574
	J + C)		<u> </u>
		In State	Out of State
		2704942	
orage or proc	essing		
	•••••		
		070/0/0	
		2704942	_
	iel T. For e number (if o ns) /Aggregation o Processo JSED OIL HAN Automotive 473268 m Lines a + t orage or proc	2. Telepr 3. EPA ince your last registration iel T. Forehand e number (if different from #2 ns) /Aggregation Point / Process o Processor o JSED OIL HANDLERS. USED OI Automotive Industrial 473268 2254986	2. Telephone No. () 3. EPA ID No. FLR 000 ince your last registration ie1 T. Forehand e number (if different from #2, above) ()_ ns) //Aggregation Point × Processor × Marketer o Processor o End User JSED OIL HANDLERS. USED OIL FILTER HANDLER Automotive Industrial Mixed 473268 2254986 10734 m Lines a + b + c) In State orage or processing t

SECTION C USED OIL FILTERS (OPTIONAL) (USE TABLE BELOW FOR CONVERSIONS)	CHECK COLUMN IF OUT OF STATE		
1. Number of filters on hand from previous year	0		
2. Number of used oil filters collected	312588		
3. Total number of used oil filters to manage (1 plus 2)	312588		
 4. Disposition of used oil filters collected: a. Transferred to another registered facility 	310388		
b. Burned for energy recovery at a Waste-To-Energy facility			
c. Transferred directly to a metal foundry for recycling			
d. TOTAL	310388		
5. End of year, on had estimate (Difference between Lines 3 and Line 4d)	. 2200		
6. Gallons of used oil collected as a result of filter processing			
7. Gallons of used oil transferred to a used oil handler (transporter or processor)			
8. Volume of oily waste collected and managed as a result of filter processing			
9. Description of oily waste management			

DIRECTIONS FOR SECTION C

Conversion Table

One 55 -gallon drum of <u>crushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>400</u> used	oil filters
Dne 55 gallon drum of <u>uncrushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>250</u> use	ed oil filters
One ton of drained used oil filters = approximately <u>2,350</u> used oil filters	

- 1. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters on hand, from previous year's inventory.
- 2. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters collected.
- 3. Enter the sum of Line 1 + Line 2.
- 4. Enter the number of filters managed by your facility in blocks 4a-c. Enter the sum of 4a-c in block 4d.
- 5. Enter the number of filters on hand at your site as of December 31, last year.
- 6. Fill in the number of gallons of used oil collected by your filter operation.
- 7. Enter the number of gallons transferred to a used oil transporter or processor.
- 8. List the volume (gallons or cubic yards) of the oily wastes collected through your filter handling. Oily wastes are identified in Chapter 62-710.201(1) of the Florida Administrative Code and include bottom sludges, sorbents, wipes etc.
- 9. Describe how oily wastes were managed (sent to a WTE, hazardous waste facility, landfilled after appropriate testing, etc.).

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4560, Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8755, email: <u>aprilia.graves@dep.state.fl.us</u>,



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP MS 4555 2600 Blair Stone Road Taliahassee, Florida 32399-2400

069 Form (62:710.90116) Form Tide <u>Castificate of Linckity Insurance</u> Used Olf Linuxporters Effective One June 9, 2005

Certificate of Liability Insurance Used Oil Transporters Please Print or Type Form

1.	XL Coverage America, Inc.	_, (the Insurer),	Seaview Hous	se, 70 Seaview Av	enue, Stamford, CT 06902-60	40			
	(Name of the Insurer)			of the Insurer)	e e yearen en egyagenekkennen en meger opgekkennekennen et biekk bokkenne en gereret af het som gan en egy				
	hereby certifies that it has issued liability insuranc	e to: <u>Cliff Berry</u> (N	, Inc. ame of the In	sured)	(the Insured), FLR000009266 Fort Pi	erce			
	851 Eller Drive, P.O. Box 13079, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33 (Address of the Insured)	3316	whose EPA Id	entification num 058560699 Miami	FLR000013888 Jackso	nville			
	(Address of the insured)				ierce FLR000083071 Port Ev	verglades			
	This insurance complies with the insured's obligation	tion to demonst							
	Administrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(d). [See	e page 2 on the	back side of t						
	The insurance is primary and the company shall t	be liable for amo	ounts up to \$_	less the deductible or					
	retention of \$ 10,000 for each ac	cident exclusive	e of legal defe	nse costs. If a c	feductible or retention is ap	oplied,			
	its amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of the	he Insured.							
	This coverage is provided under policy number _A	AEC000638910		, issued on	ecember 31, 2009 (Date)				
	The expiration date of said policy is <u>December 31</u> (Date of the policy is <u>December 31</u>)	, 2010or 1 ate)	lhe annual rer	newal date is <u>D</u>	(Date) ecember 31, 2010 (Date)				
2.	he Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:								
	a. Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under this policy.								
	b. The Insurer is liable for the payment of amoun by the Insured for any such payment made by the		ductible appli	cable to the poli	cy, with a right of reimburs	ement			
c. Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Prot Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsement						10			
	d. Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the expiration or non-renewal), will be effective only u of such written notice is received by the Secretary	ipon written noti	ice and only a	fter the expiration	on of thirty (30) days after a	сору			
	e. The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment accidents which occur after the termination of the the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment	insurance desc	cribed herein,	but such termin	ation shall not affect the lia	bility of			
	I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to trans surplus thes disturbly in one or more States, inclu-	sact the busine: ding Florida.	ss of insuranc	e, or eligible to p	provide insurance as an ex	cess or			
(9	Signature of Insurer or Authorized Representative)		Autho	orized Represen	lative of				
J	John Harrold		Insura	ance Office of Am	erica (IOA)				
(ī	Гуре Name)		(Nam	e of Insurer)	naven men i vera era erhetetan i vera i mministra eren ar sin a sin dintra historia da avaar era eta era maaa				
F	Resident Agent	100 NE	3rd Avenue, S	te 850, Ft. Lauder	dale, FL 33301				
(1	ſitle)	(Address of Page 1 of	of Representa	itive)					

Chapter 62-710.600(2)(e), Florida Administrative Code Certification Program for Used Oil Transporters

(c) Have, verify, and maintain vehicle insurance with a combined single limit of no less than \$1,000,000. Such insurance, or additional policy, must in no way exclude pollution coverage for sudden and accidental alleged or threatened discharge, dispersal, seepage, migration, release or escape of used oil, and must include any cost or expense relating to pollution damage for which the transporter is legally liable. Such insurance must be maintained at all times and be exclusive of legal defense costs.

1. The insurance required in this paragraph may be established by:

and a second second

- a. Evidence of liability insurance, either on a claim made or an occurrence basis, with or without a deductible (with the deductible, if any, to be on a per occurrence or per accident basis and not to exceed ten percent of the equity of the business), using DEP Form 62-710.901(4). The insurance policy shall be issued by an agent or company authorized or licensed to transact business in the State of Florida. An ACORD form will only be accepted for renewal of a policy with the same carrier; or
- b. For business entities registered in Florida, evidence of self-insurance provided by the chief financial officer of the business entity.
 - 2. States and the federal government are exempt from the requirements of this paragraph.

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4555, Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8754, email: scbrcna.peck@dep.state.fl.us, OR Phone (850) 245-8755, email: richard.neves@dep.state.fl.us